
 
CANDIDATE COMMITTEES FORMED IN CONNECTION WITH THE 

AUGUST 16, 2011 SPECIAL ELECTION FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
 

MAY 16, 2011 
 
 
DEAN FOR PROBATE 
Dean G. Antipas (R) ( antipas2011@gmail.com ) 
Amy S. Antipas, Treas. ( antipasrx@comcast.net ) 
164 Payer Lane 
Mystic, CT 06355 
 
GRENGER FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Ellin M. Grenger (D) ( EMGESQ@comcast.net ) 
Mary McGrattan, Treas. ( mmcgrattan@comcast.net ) 
13 Lynn Drive 
Ledyard, CT 06339 
 
JANNEY FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE ( electjanney@gmail.com ) 
Eric M. Janney (R)  
Lenny T. Winkler, Treas. ( winklerm@att.net ) 
151 Pamela Avenue 
Groton, Ct 06340 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT NICK KEPPLE PROBATE JUDGE 
Nicholas F. Kepple (D) ( Nicholas.kepple@gmail.com ) 
James E. Sullivan, Treas. ( jsuag80@gmail.com ) 
76 Deans Mill Road 
Stonington, Ct 06378 
 
MOUKAWSHER FOR PROBATE JUDGE (eed@gocci.com ) 
Edward E. Moukawsher (D) ( emoukawsher@tvcconnect.net ) 
Dennis L. Popp, Treas. ( dkpopp@tvcconnect.net ) 
41 Cottage Street 
Groton, Ct 06340 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT PETER W. ROTELLA JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Peter W. Rotella (D) ( protella4@gmail.com ) 
Ronald W. Nossek, Treas. ( rnossek@kostin.com ) 
900 Ocean Avenue 
New London, CT 06320 


